Kec., Mar. 24, 1934

House Bill No. 378

(By Mr. Blacon)
Passed Musch 24 1934

In Effect Passage

The Chairman Senate Committee.

Smith of the state of the state

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 378)

[Passed March 24, 1934; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section sixty-eight, chapter one, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section sixty-eight, chapter one, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, be amended and reenacted so as to read as follows:

Marshall College

Section 68. Salaries of officers,	1934	1935
2 teachers and employees	150,000.00	150,000.00
3 Salaries of officers, teachers and em-		
4 ployees—PAYABLE OUT OF COL-		
5 LECTIONS	110 000 00	110 000 00

James L. Brown House Committee.

Chairman Senate Committee,

Enrolled H. B. No. 378		
6 Current general expenses 25,000.00 25,000.00		
7 Current general expenses—PAY-		
8 ABLE OUT OF COLLECTIONS 35,000.00 35,000.00		
9 Repairs and improvements 4,000.00 4,000.00		
10 Equipment and books for new library 3,000.00 3,000.00		
11 Provided, however, That notwithstanding the provisions of		
12 section thirty-five of this act the board of control is authorized		
13 to pay any deferred payments on the purchase of the stadium		
14 at Huntington, West Virginia, which may fall due in the fiscal		
15 year one thousand nine hundred thirty-three-one thousand		
16 nine hundred thirty-four or one thousand nine hundred thirty-		
17 four-one thousand nine hundred thirty-five: Provided, That		
18 such payments shall be made out of any surplus remaining		
19 from collections made at said college over and above the amount		
20 necessary to meet salaries of officers, teachers and employees		
21 and current general expenses: Provided further, That said sur-		
22 plus collections must first be paid into the state treasury, as		
23 required by section two, article two, chapter twelve of the code		
24 of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, and		
25 then paid out only on approval of the board of control.		

Speaker of the House of Delegates.

Clerk of the House of Delegates.

Amainues

President of the Senate.

Clerk of the Senate.

The within is.....

Enrolled H. B. No. 378]

this....., 1934.

Governor.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. MAR 3 0 1934

Secretary of State